UNOFFICIAL COPY

Recording Requested/Prepared By: **Praveen Kumar Tirumala Computershare Title Services** 8742 Lucent Blvd. Suite 400, Highlands Ranch, CO - 80129 Voice: 1-800-315-4757

When Recorded Return To: **Computershare Title Services** 8742 Lucent Blvd. Suite 400 Highlands Ranch, CO 80129

Doc#. 2027507363 Fee: \$98.00

Edward M. Moody

Cook County Recorder of Deeds Date: 10/01/2020 01:52 PM Pg: 1 of 3



RELEASE OF MORTGAGE

ORDER #: 289583 "JENNIFER J ARQUILLA" COOK COUNTY RECORDER, ILLINOIS MIN #:100196399014557746 - CRS PHONE #: 1-888-679-6377

Dated: August 13, 2020

FOR PROTECTION OF OWNER, THIS RELEASE SHALL BE FILED WITH THE RECORDER OR THE REGISTRAR OF TITLES IN WHOSE OFFICE THE MORIGAGE OR DEED OF TRUST WAS FILED.

KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS that MORTGAGE ELECTRONIC REGISTRATION SYSTEMS, INC., AS MORTGAGEE does hereby certify that a certain mortgage executed by JENNIFER J ARQUILLA, MARRIED WOMAN to MORTGAGE ELECTRONIC REGISTRATION 5 YS1EMS, INC., AS MORTGAGEE, AS NOMINEE FOR MORTGAGE ELECTRONIC REGISTRATION SYSTEMS, INC., A.S NOMINEE FOR GUARANTEED RATE, INC., ITS SUCCESSORS AND ASSIGNS, ITS SUCCESSORS AND ASSIGNS dated AdGUST 18, 2017 calling for the original principal sum of dollars (\$339,000.00), and recorded on AUGUST 25, 2017 in antifor Instrument # 1723715070, of the records in the office of the Recorder of COOK COUNTY RECORDER, ILLINOIS, mole perticularly described as follows, to with:

Loan Amount \$339,000.00

Tax Parcel ID: 17-03-204-064-1121

Property Address: 1000 N LAKE SHORE PLZ APT 46A, CHICAGO, IL LINOIS 60611 LOT: 1000 Township: COOK COUNTY -**TREASURER**

Legal Description: SEE ATTACHED EXHIBIT A LEGAL DESCRIPTION

is hereby fully released and satisfied.

its on. IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has hereunto set its corporate hand by its proper officers, they being thereto duly authorized, this 13th day of August, 2020.

MORTGAGE ELECTRONIC REGISTRATION SYSTEMS, INC.

UNOFFICIAL COPY

Bv:

BARRY COON VICE PRESIDENT State of COLORADO County of DOUGLAS

Hara

On **August 13, 2020**, before me, **Holly Saadiq** a Notary Public in and for the county of **DOUGLAS** in the state of **Colorado**, personally appeared **Barry Coon**, **VICE PRESIDENT** of **MORTGAGE ELECTRONIC REGISTRATION SYSTEMS, INC.** personally known to me (or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence) to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their authorized capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity on behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument.

Witness my hand and official seal.

Notary Public

Holly Saadiq
My commission expires November 27, 2023

HOLLY SAADIQ

INTARY PUBLIC

S TAT L OF COLORADO

NOTAT Y II) 20194044587

MY COKAN THE STITZTORES

Notary ID: 20194044587

DAN # 20194044587 - 357758

(This area is for notarial seal)

2027507363 Page: 3 of 3

UNOFFICIAL COPY

Exhibit "A" Legal Description

UNIT 46A IN THE 1000 LAKE SHORE PLAZA CONDOMINIUM AS DELINEATED ON A SURVEY OF THE FOLLOWING DESCRIBED REAL ESTATE:

THAT PART OF LOT 'A' DESCRIBED AS FOLLOWS: COMMENCING AT A POINT ON THE EAST LINE OF SAID LOT, 90.60 FEET NORTH OF THE SOUTHEAST CORNER THEREOF; THENCE WEST PERPENDICULAR TO SAID EAST LINE, 114.58 FEET, MORE OR LESS, TO THE POINT OF INTERSECTION WITH A LINE WHICH IS 22.50 FEET EAST OF AND PARALLEL WITH THE WEST LINE OF THE SOUTH PORTION OF SAID LOT 'A'; THENCE NORTH ALONG SAID PARALLEL LINE AND SAID LINE EXTENDED, 24.605 FEET; THENCE WEST ALONG A LINE DRAWN PERPENDICULAR TO THE EAST LINE OF SAID LOT. 55.52 FEET, MCRE OR LESS TO A POINT ON THE WEST LINE OF THE NORTH PORTION OF SAID LOT: THENCE SOUTHALONG SAID WEST LINE 7.95 FEET, MORE OR LESS TO THE CORNER OF THE NORTH PORTION OF SAID LOT; THENCE EAST 32.99 FEET ALONG THE SOUTH LINE OF THE NORTH PORTION OF SAID LOT TO A POINT ON THE WEST LINE OF THE SOUTH PORTION OF SAID LOT; THENCE SOUTH ALONG SAID WEST LIKE TO THE SOUTHWEST CORNER OF SAID LOT: THENCE EAST ALONG THE SOUTH LINE OF SAID LOT TO THE SOUTHEAST CORNER THEREOF; THENCE NORTH ALONG THE EAST LINE OF SAID LOT TO THE POINT OF BEGINNING SAID LOT 'A' BEING A CONSOLIDATION OF LOTS 1 AND 2 IN BLOCK 2, POTTER PALMER'S LAKE SHORE DRIVE ADDITION TO CHICAGO, IN THE NORTH 1/2 OF BLOCK 7 AND OF PART OF LOT 21 IN COLLINS' SUBDIVISION OF THE SOUTH 1/2 OF BLOCK 7 IN CANAL TRUSTEES' SUBDIVISION OF THE SOUTH FRACTIONAL QUARTER OF SECTION 3, TOWNSHIP 39 NORTH, RANGE 14. EAST OF THE THIRD PRINCIPAL MERIDIAN, IN COOK COUNTY, ILLINOIS;

WHICH SURVEY IS ATTACHED AS EXHIBIT ALTO THE DECLARATION OF CONDOMINIUM RECORDED AS DOCUMENT NUMBER 23675015 TOGETHER WITH EACH UNITS UNDIVIDED PERCENTAGE INTEREST IN TIM COMPASS OFFICE THE COMMON ELEMENTS, ALL IN COOK COUNTY, ILLINOIS.

PIN: 17-03-204-064-1121